
 
Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 30 September 2014 

13350/14 

JUR 659 
RECH 375 
COMPET 523 
MI 673 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2013/0234 (NLE)  

 

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Regulation (EU) No 561/2014 of 6 May 2014 establishing the 

ECSEL Joint Undertaking 
 (OJ L 169, 7.6.2014, p. 152) 

  

LANGUAGE concerned: PT 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency: 8 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:

 Ms. Ornella Porchia and Ms. Rosalba Striani: 

 e-mail: giur@rpue.esteri.it 

 

13350/14      
 JUR  EN 
 

039951/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 30/09/14

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=39951&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13350/14;Nr:13350;Year:14&comp=13350%7C2014%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=39951&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20659;Code:JUR;Nr:659&comp=JUR%7C659%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=39951&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:RECH%20375;Code:RECH;Nr:375&comp=RECH%7C375%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=39951&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:COMPET%20523;Code:COMPET;Nr:523&comp=COMPET%7C523%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=39951&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:MI%20673;Code:MI;Nr:673&comp=MI%7C673%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=39951&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2013;Nr:0234;Code:NLE&comp=0234%7C2013%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=39951&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20561/2014;Nr:561;Year:2014&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=39951&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:169;Day:7;Month:6;Year:2014;Page:152&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=39951&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=39951&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13350/14;Nr:13350;Year:14&comp=13350%7C2014%7C


 

ANEXO 

RETIFICAÇÃO 

ao Regulamento (UE) n.° 561/2014 do Conselho, de 6 de maio de 2014, que cria a empresa comum 

ECSEL 

(JO L 169 de 7.6.2014, p. 152) 

Anexo, página 176, artigo 21.°, n.° 2 

Onde se lê: 

"2. O Diretor Financeiro submete, …", 

leia-se: 

"2. O Diretor Executivo submete, …". 

 

 

13350/14     1 
ANEXO JUR  PT 
 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=39951&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13350/14;Nr:13350;Year:14&comp=13350%7C2014%7C



